	 1	 support@yardistrystructures.com
HEIGHT:
8’ 0" or 2.43m
Entrance Arbour - Tonnelle de jardin
Installation and Operating Instructions – YM11755
Instructions d’installation et d’utilisation - YM11755
Yardistry – North America / Amérique du Nord
Toll Free Customer Support / Service client sans

	 8	 support@yardistrystructures.com
8pc. - Wood Screw #8 x 2"  - (52043520)
42pc. - Wood Screw #8 x 3"  - (52043530)
10pc. - Wood Screw #10 x 4"  - (52043940)
12pc. - Hex Bolt 1/4 x 2-1/2"  - (53703223)
4pc. - Hex Bolt 1/4 x 4"  - (53703240)
16pc. -1/4" Flat Washer
(51103200)
16pc. -1/4" Lock Washer
(51303200)
1pc. - #2 x 2 Robertson Driver
(9200014)
16pc. - Tee Nut 1/4"
(54503200)
8pc. - Pan Screw  #8 x 1" - (52433510)
8pc. (387) Y50119-387 - Cross Brace   38.1 x 76.2 x 792.2mm
5pc. (386) Y50119-386 - Arbour Trellis  25.4 x 76.2 x 1328.7mm
2pc. (388) Y50119-388 - Arbour Side  25.4 x 114.3 x 868.4mm
4pc. (208) Y50119-208 - Arbor Ends  25.4 x 114.3 x 254mm
2pc. (200) Y70119-200 - Arbor Arch Beam   25.4 x 292.1 x 1746.3mm
assembly.  Actual dimensions may be smaller or larger.Part Identification (                                                                          ) Dimensions are approximate and are shown to assist in the identification of parts for
NOTE:  All Toppers and Panels sold seperately.
4pc. (385) Y50119-385 - Panel Post - Entrance Arbour   38.1 x 76.2 x 2286mm
LW1
S10
S11
S4